Surgical Technique
VAULT™ALIF System Overview	 2
Indications		  2
Implant Features	 3
Instrument Features	 4
Surgical Technique	 6
1. Patient Positioning		  6
2. Sizing		  6

	 spinal decompression and bone grafting
	 techniques should use the Vault ALIF
	 System. Preoperative and operating
	 procedures, including knowledge of surgical
	 techniques and proper selection and
	 placement of the implants are essential
	 considerations in the utilization of this device.
11.	 Physician note: Although the physician is
	 the learned intermediary, the important
	 medical information given in this document
	 should be conveyed to the patient.
10-1003-2	 VAULT Universal Driver 2.5mm
10-1006-2	  VAULT ALIF Sizer Inserter
10-1013	  Torque Driver Handle
10-1017	  Cage Tool
10-IB30-13	  VAULT/Plate Install Block 30 x 13
10-IB30-17	  VAULT/Plate Install Block 30 x 17
10-S3208-11	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  32mm x 11mm
10-S3208-15	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  32mm x 15mm
10-S3208-19	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  32mm x 19mm
10-S3215-13	  VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  32mm x 13mm
10-S3215-17	  VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  32mm x 17mm
10-S3908-11	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  39mm x 11mm
10-S3908-15	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  39mm x 15mm
10-S3908-19	  VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  39mm x 19mm
10-S3915-13	  VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  39mm x 13mm
10-S3915-17	  VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  39mm x 17mm
10-1001	  VAULT Set Screw
10-1002-13	  VAULT Locking Cap 13mm
10-1002-17	  VAULT Locking Cap 17mm
10-4025	  VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 40mm X 25mm
10-4035	  VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 40mm X 35mm
10-C3208-13	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 13mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3208-17	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 17mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3215-11	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 11mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3215-15	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 15mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3215-19	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 19mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3908-13	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 13mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3908-17	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 17mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3915-11	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 11mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3915-15	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 15mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3915-19	  VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 19mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3208-13P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 13mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3208-17P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 17mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3215-11P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 11mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3215-15P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 15mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3215-19P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 19mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3908-13P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 13mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3908-17P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 17mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3915-11P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 11mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3915-15P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 15mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3915-19P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 19mm  15°  Lordosis
VAULT™ SYSTEM IMPLANTS/INSTRUMENTS
Implants
Item No.	 Description
10-1002-11	 VAULT Locking Cap 11mm
10-1002-15	 VAULT Locking Cap 15mm
10-1002-19	 VAULT Locking Cap 19mm
10-4030	 VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 40mm X 30mm
10-C3208-11	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 11mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3208-15	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 15mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3208-19	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 19mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3215-13	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 13mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3215-17	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm X 17mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3908-11	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 11mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3908-15	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 15mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3908-19	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 19mm  8°  Lordosis
10-C3915-13	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 13mm  15°  Lordosis
10-C3915-17	 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm X 17mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3208-11P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 11mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3208-15P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 15mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3208-19P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 19mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3215-13P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 13mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3215-17P      VAULT ALIF Plate 32mm X 17mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3908-11P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 11mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3908-15P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 15mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3908-19P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 19mm  8°  Lordosis
10-P3915-13P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 13mm  15°  Lordosis
10-P3915-17P      VAULT ALIF Plate 39mm X 17mm  15°  Lordosis
Instruments
Item No.	 Description
 10-1004-2          VAULT ALIF Plate Inserter
10-1007-2           VAULT Fixed Awl 30°
10-1008-2	 VAULT Universal Awl
PSSRS	 Ratcheting Straight Handle
10-1014	 Screw Driver 2.5mm Hex
10-IB30-11	 VAULT/Plate Install Block 30 x 11
10-IB30-15	 VAULT/Plate Install Block 30 x 15
10-IB30-19	 VAULT/Plate Install Block 30 x 19
10-S3208-13	 VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  32mm x 13mm
10-S3208-17	 VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  32mm x 17mm
10-S3215-11	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  32mm x 11mm
10-S3215-15	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  32mm x 15mm
10-S3215-19	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  32mm x 19mm
10-S3908-13	 VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  39mm x 13mm
10-S3908-17	 VAULT Cage Sizer 8°  39mm x 17mm
10-S3915-11	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  39mm x 11mm
10-S3915-15	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  39mm x 15mm
10-S3915-19	 VAULT Cage Sizer 15°  39mm x 19mm
13
10-1019	  Slap Hammer
10-1021	 Short 2.5mm Hex Driver
Caution:  Federal (USA) law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician.